Investment Holding Limited (“OASIS”, a special purpose vehicle set up as a private company limited by shares 
incorporated under the laws of Abu Dhabi Global markets), for the issue of 13,235 new Equity Shares (to be 
categorized as “Class A” shares) of AED 1000 each at a premium of AED 1500 per share. 

From this issue XDF will raise AED 33,087,500 (United Arab Emirates Dirhams Thirty Three Million Eighty Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred only), which is intended to support the further growth of the said subsidiary. Post allotment 
of the said shares to OASIS, the Company will hold over 85% of the share capital of XDF.  

The required disclosure, as per Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No.